
 
ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984 

 
NOTICE OF VARIATION OF RESIDENT PARKING PERMITS AND ON 

STREET PAY & DISPLAY CHARGES 
 
NOTICE is hereby that the Somerset County Council will on 19TH October 
2015, under sections 45 and 46 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (as 
amended), increase the charges for resident parking permits and pay & 
display parking identified in the schedules to the order named below. 
 
The County of Somerset Prohibition and restriction of Stopping, Waiting, 
Loading and Unloading and On-Street Parking Taunton Deane Order 2012 
 
The County of Somerset Prohibition and restriction of Stopping, Waiting, 
Loading and Unloading and On-Street Parking South Somerset Order 2012 
 
The County of Somerset Prohibition and restriction of Stopping, Waiting, 
Loading and Unloading and On-Street Parking West Somerset Order 2012 
 
The County of Somerset Prohibition and restriction of Stopping, Waiting, 
Loading and Unloading and On-Street Parking Sedgemoor Order 2012 
 
For those charges that are being changed, the existing and new amounts are 
set out below: 
 

RESIDENT PERMIT CHARGES 
 

Current Permit Prices New Permit Prices 
    
Taunton Deane 
(all zones) 

Cost (annual) Taunton Deane 
(all zones) 

Cost (annual) 

First Vehicle £40 First Vehicle £50 
Second Vehicle £70 Second Vehicle £90 
Annual Visitor Permit £40 Annual Visitor Permit £50 
    
South Somerset 
(all zones) 

Cost (annual) South Somerset 
(all zones) 

Cost (annual) 

First Vehicle £40 First Vehicle £50 
Second Vehicle £70 Second Vehicle £90 
Annual Visitor Permit £40 Annual Visitor Permit £50 
 
ON STREET PAY & DISPLAY CHARGES 
 
Burnham On Sea Existing Charge 

 
New Charge 

Esplanade 
 
1 April to 30 September 

1 hour 
2 hours 
3 hours 
4 hours 

60p
£1.20
£2.00
£3.10

1 hour 
2 hours 
3 hours 
4 hours 

70p
£1.40
£2.10
£3.20



 
Minehead  Existing Charge New Charge 
Esplanade 
Quay Street 
Quay West 
Warren Road 

1 hour 
2 hours 
4 hours 
All Day 

£1.50
£2.60
£4.20
£5.70

1 hour 
2 hours 
4 hours 
All Day 

£1.50
£2.80
£4.40
£5.90

   
Yeovil Existing Charge New Charge 
Pen Hill   
Monday to Friday 
Saturday 

All Day 
All Day 

£2.80
£2.20

All Day 
All Day 

£3.00
£2.50

Salthouse Lane   
Monday to Friday 
Saturday 

All Day 
All Day 

£2.80
£2.20

All Day 
All Day 

£3.00
£2.50

 

A copy of this Notice may be seen at 
www.somerset.gov.uk/TRO  and also  
at the following offices (during normal  
office hours) 
 
Somerset County Council, B Block 
Reception, County Hall, Taunton, TA1 4DY  
 
Taunton Deane Area Highways Office, 
Burton Place, Taunton, TA1 4HE  
 
South Somerset Area Highways Office, 
Mead Avenue, Yeovil, BA22 8RT 
 
Sedgemoor Area Highways Office, Dunball 
Industrial Estate, Bridgwater, TA6 4TP 
 
West Somerset Area Highways Office, Mart 
Road Industrial Estate, Minehead, TA24 5BJ 
 
 

Patrick Flaherty 
Chief Executive 
Somerset County Council 
County Hall 
Taunton 
TA1 4DY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
24th September 2015 

 


