ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984



NOTICE OF VARIATION OF RESIDENT PARKING PERMITS AND ON STREET PAY & DISPLAY CHARGES

NOTICE is hereby that the Somerset County Council will on 19TH October 2015, under sections 45 and 46 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (as amended), increase the charges for resident parking permits and pay & display parking identified in the schedules to the order named below.

The County of Somerset Prohibition and restriction of Stopping, Waiting, Loading and Unloading and On-Street Parking Taunton Deane Order 2012

The County of Somerset Prohibition and restriction of Stopping, Waiting, Loading and Unloading and On-Street Parking South Somerset Order 2012

The County of Somerset Prohibition and restriction of Stopping, Waiting, Loading and Unloading and On-Street Parking West Somerset Order 2012

The County of Somerset Prohibition and restriction of Stopping, Waiting, Loading and Unloading and On-Street Parking Sedgemoor Order 2012

For those charges that are being changed, the existing and new amounts are set out below:

RESIDENT PERMIT CHARGES

Current Permit Prices

Taunton Deane	Cost (annual)
(all zones)	
First Vehicle	£40
Second Vehicle	£70
Annual Visitor Permit	£40

South Somerset	Cost (annual)
(all zones)	
First Vehicle	£40
Second Vehicle	£70
Annual Visitor Permit	£40

New Permit Prices

Taunton Deane (all zones)	Cost (annual)
First Vehicle	£50
Second Vehicle	£90
Annual Visitor Permit	£50

South Somerset	Cost (annual)
(all zones)	
First Vehicle	£50
Second Vehicle	£90
Annual Visitor Permit	£50

ON STREET PAY & DISPLAY CHARGES

Burnham On Sea	Existing Charge		New Charge	
Esplanade	1 hour	60p	1 hour	70p
1 April to 30 September	2 hours 3 hours	£1.20 £2.00	2 hours 3 hours	£1.40 £2.10
	4 hours	£3.10	4 hours	£3.20

Minehead	Existing Cha	arge	New Charge	е
Esplanade	1 hour	£1.50	1 hour	£1.50
Quay Street	2 hours	£2.60	2 hours	£2.80
Quay West	4 hours	£4.20	4 hours	£4.40
Warren Road	All Day	£5.70	All Day	£5.90

SOMERSET
0
County Council
County Council

Yeovil	Existing Charge		New Charge	
Pen Hill				
Monday to Friday	All Day	£2.80	All Day	£3.00
Saturday	All Day	£2.20	All Day	£2.50
Salthouse Lane				
Monday to Friday	All Day	£2.80	All Day	£3.00
Saturday	All Day	£2.20	All Day	£2.50

A copy of this Notice may be seen at www.somerset.gov.uk/TRO and also at the following offices (during normal office hours)

Somerset County Council, B Block Reception, County Hall, Taunton, TA1 4DY

Taunton Deane Area Highways Office, Burton Place, Taunton, TA1 4HE

South Somerset Area Highways Office, Mead Avenue, Yeovil, BA22 8RT

Sedgemoor Area Highways Office, Dunball Industrial Estate, Bridgwater, TA6 4TP

West Somerset Area Highways Office, Mart Road Industrial Estate, Minehead, TA24 5BJ Patrick Flaherty
Chief Executive
Somerset County Council
County Hall
Taunton
TA1 4DY

24th September 2015